COMMANDO Scout C1000 Series Unmanaged
Switches Data Sheet
Contents
Product Overview
Product Highlights
Features and Benefits
Hardware
Specifications

C1000-24SFP+4GE Rack/Wall mountable - 1U 2
Product Code Enclosure Type Fan (Number)
C1000-48SFP+4GE Rack/Wall mountable - 1U 2
C1000-4GBT+2GE Desktop, Rack/Wall
mountable
1
C1000-4GBT+2SFP Desktop, Rack/Wall
mountable
1
C1000-8GBT+4CF Desktop, Rack/Wall
mountable
2
Table 3. COMMANDO Scout C1000 Series Unmanaged Switches ports
and interface Hardware specifications
Product Code Ports Main Interface Uplink Interfaces
C1000-24G+4SFP 24 x
10/100/1000M
ports
4 x 1G SFP Uplink
slots
24 GE 4 SFP
C1000-24G+4CF 24 x
10/100/1000M
ports
2 x 1GE and 2 x 1G
SFP Uplink slots
24 GE 2 GE and 2 SFP
Product Code Ports Main Interface Uplink Interfaces
C1000-24G+8CF 24 x
10/100/1000M
ports
4 x 1GE or 4 x 1G
SFP Uplink slots
24 GE 4 GE or 4 SFP
Combo
C1000-48G+4GE 48 x
10/100/1000M
PoE+ ports
4 x 1GE Uplink
slots
48 GE 4 GE
C1000-48G+4SFP 48 x
10/100/1000M
ports
4 x 1G SFP Uplink
slots
48 GE 4 SFP
C1000-48G+8CF 48 x
10/100/1000M
ports
4 x 1GE or 4 x 1G
SFP Uplink slots
48 GE 4 GE or 4 SFP
Combo
C1000-24GP+4GE 24 x
10/100/1000M
PoE+ ports
4 x 1GE Uplink
slots

slots
24 GE 4 SFP
C1000-24GP+4CF 24 x
10/100/1000M
PoE+ ports
2 x 1GE and 2 x 1G
SFP Uplink slots
24 GE 2 GE and 2 SFP
C1000-24GP+8CF 24 x
10/100/1000M
PoE+ ports
4 x 1GE or 4 * 1G
SFP Uplink slots
24 GE 4 GE or 4 SFP
Combo
C1000-48GP+4GE 48 x
10/100/1000M
PoE+ ports
4 x 1GE Uplink
slots

C1000-48GP+8CF 48 x
10/100/1000M
PoE+ ports
4 x 1GE or 4 * 1G
SFP Uplink slots
48 GE 4 GE or 4 SFP
Combo
C1000-4SFP+2GE 4 x 1G SFP ports
2 x 1GE Uplink
slots
4 SFP 2 GE
C1000-8SFP+2GE 8 x 1G SFP ports
2 x 1GE Uplink
slots
8 SFP 2 GE
C1000-24SFP+4GE 24 x 1G SFP ports
4 x 1GE Uplink
slots
24 SFP 4 GE
C1000-48SFP+4GE 48 x 1G SFP ports
4 x 1GE Uplink
slots
48 SFP 4 GE
C1000-4GBT+2GE 4 x 10/100/1000M
Ultra PoE++ Ports
2 x 1GE Uplink
slots
4 GE 2 GE
C1000-4GBT+2SFP 4 x 10/100/1000M
Ultra PoE++ ports
2 x 1G SFP Uplink
slots
4 GE 2 SFP
Product Code Ports Main Interface Uplink Interfaces
C1000-8GBT+4CF 8 x 10/100/1000M
Ultra PoE++ ports
2 x 1GE and 2 * 1G
SFP Uplink slots
8 GE 2 GE and 2 SFP

commandonetworks.com for all available
technical queries.
Ordering Information
Table 9 lists ordering information for the COMMANDO Scout C1000 Series Unmanaged
Switches. To place an order, please contact your local reseller/distributor or COMMANDO
Sales Representative at www.commandonetworks.com/ordering
Table 9. COMMANDO Scout C1000 Series Unmanaged Switches Ordering
Information
Product Code Description
C1000-24G+4GE COMMANDO Scout C1000 24GE, 4GE
Uplinks, Unmanaged Switch
C1000-24G+4SFP COMMANDO Scout C1000 24GE, 4SFP
Uplinks, Unmanaged Switch
C1000-24G+4CF COMMANDO Scout C1000 24GE,
2GE+2SFP Uplinks, Unmanaged Switch
C1000-24G+8CF COMMANDO Scout C1000 24GE,
4GE/4SFP Combo Uplinks, Unmanaged
Switch
C1000-48G+4GE COMMANDO Scout C1000 48GE, 4GE
Uplinks, Unmanaged Switch
C1000-48G+4SFP COMMANDO Scout C1000 48GE, 4SFP
Uplinks, Unmanaged Switch
C1000-48G+8CF COMMANDO Scout C1000 48GE,
4GE/4SFP Combo Uplinks, Unmanaged
Switch
Product Code Description
C1000-24GP+4GE COMMANDO Scout C1000 24GE PoE+,
4GE Uplinks, 600W, Unmanaged Switch
C1000-24GP+4SFP COMMANDO Scout C1000 24GE PoE+,
4SFP Uplinks, 600W, Unmanaged Switch
C1000-24GP+4CF COMMANDO Scout C1000 24GE PoE+,
2GE+2SFP Uplinks, 600W, Unmanaged
Switch
C1000-24GP+8CF COMMANDO Scout C1000 24GE PoE+,
4GE/4SFP Combo Uplinks, 600W,
Unmanaged Switch
C1000-48GP+4GE COMMANDO Scout C1000 48GE PoE+,
4GE Uplinks, 800W, Unmanaged Switch
C1000-48GP+4SFP COMMANDO Scout C1000 48GE PoE+,
4SFP Uplinks, 800W, Unmanaged Switch
C1000-48GP+8CF COMMANDO Scout C1000 48GE PoE+,
4GE/4SFP Combo Uplinks, 800W,
Unmanaged Switch
C1000-4SFP+2GE COMMANDO Scout C1000 4SFP, 2GE
Uplinks, Fiber Unmanaged Switch
C1000-8SFP+2GE COMMANDO Scout C1000 8SFP, 2GE
Uplinks, Fiber Unmanaged Switch
C1000-24SFP+4GE COMMANDO Scout C1000 24SFP, 4GE
Uplinks, Fiber Unmanaged Switch
Product Code Description
C1000-48SFP+4GE COMMANDO Scout C1000 48SFP, 4GE
Uplinks, Fiber Unmanaged Switch
C1000-4GBT+2GE COMMANDO Scout C1000 4GE Ultra
PoE++, 2GE Uplinks, 450W, Unmanaged
Switch
C1000-4GBT+2SFP COMMANDO Scout C1000 4GE Ultra
PoE++, 2SFP Uplinks, 450W, Unmanaged
Switch
C1000-8GBT+4CF COMMANDO Scout C1000 8GE Ultra
PoE++, 2GE+2SFP Uplinks, 600W,
Unmanaged Switch
Document History
Release Remark Date